
 

 

Contacts for Small Business Support  

This group provides access to GSA's nationwide procurement opportunities through outreach and training.  

Contact   State or Region 
Served 

Agency(s)/Bureau(s) 
Served 

Office of Small Business 
Utilization Region 10 400 15th 
Street, SW 
Auburn, WA   98001  

Phone: (253) 931-7956
Email: kenyon.taylor@gsa.gov 

AK, ID, OR, WA 
 

 

SDVOSB Hotline (National 
Customer Service Center) 1500 
East Bannister Road, Mail Code: 
(6FR) 
Kansas City, MO   64131  

Phone: (800) 488-3111
Email: 
NCSCcustomer.service@gsa.gov  

  

Beverly E. Coley BUSINESS 
SPECIALIST 230 S. Dearborn 
Street, Room 3718 
Chicago, IL   60604  

Phone: (312) 353-1100 Fax: (312) 
886-9893 
Email: beverly.coley@gsa.gov  

IL, IN, MI, MN, 
OH, WI 
 

o ALL  

Maureen Cruz BUSINESS 
SERVICES SPEC 230 S. 
Dearborn Street, Room 3718 
Chicago, IL   60604  

Phone: (312) 353-5384 Fax: (312) 
886-9893 
Email: maureen.cruz@gsa.gov  

IL, IN, MI, MN, 
OH, WI 
 

o ALL  

Pennie Estrada Director, Small 
Business Utilization/R8 GSA/8AB 
SBUC 
PO Box 25006 Denver Federal 
Center 
Lakewood, CO   80225  

Phone: (303) 236-7409 Fax: (303) 
236-7552 
Email: pennie.estrada@gsa.gov  

CO, MT, ND, SD, 
UT, WY 
 

o ALL  

Tony L. Gregg Business 
Specialist 819 Taylor Street, 
Room 1E13A 
Fort Worth, TX   76102  

Phone: (817) 978-0800 Fax: (817) 
978-0440 
Email: tony.gregg@gsa.gov  

AR, LA, NM, OK, 
TX 
 

o ALL  

Christy Lorenda Jackiewicz 
Procurement Analayst 6017 
1800 F Street, NW 
Washington, DC   20405-0001  

Phone: (202) 219-0396 Fax: (202) 
208-5938 
Cell: (202) 281-9690 
Email: christy.jackiewicz@gsa.gov  

All Locations 
MAS Program 

o ALL  

 
Lucy J Jenkins Program 
Analyst 1800 F Streets NW, 
Room 6033 
Washington, DC   20405-0000  

 
Phone: (202) 501-1445 Fax: (202) 
208-5938 
Email: lucy.jenkins@gsa.gov  

 
All Locations 
 

 

Shaunta Johnson Director  
301 7th Street, SW, Room 1050 
Washington, DC   20405  

Phone: (202) 708-5804 Fax: (202) 
205-2872 
Email: shaunta.johnson@gsa.gov  

All Locations 
 

o ALL  



 
Helena Koch PROCUREMENT 
ANALYST 20 North Eighth 
Street, 9th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA   19107-3191  

 
Phone: (215) 446-4918 Fax: (215) 
446-5133 
Email: helena.koch@gsa.gov  

 
DE, MD, PA, VA, 
WV 
 

 
o ALL  

Office of Business Support 
Services 1500 East Bannister 
Road, Room 1161 
Kansas City, MO   64131  

Phone: (816) 926-7203
Email: 
business.counseling@gsa.gov  

IA, KS, MO, NE 
 

 

Jerry Don Smith Director, Small 
Business Center (SBUC) SBU 
Tip O'Neil Federal Building 10 
Causeway Street 
Boston, MA   02222-1047  

Phone: (617) 565-8002 Fax: (781) 
377-8001 
Cell: (617) 913-3642 
Email: jerry.d.smith@gsa.gov  

CT, MA, ME, NH, 
RI, VT 
 

o ALL  

Regional Office of Small 
Business Utilization The 
Strawbridge Building 
20 North Eighth Street 
Philadelphia, PA   19107  

Phone: (215) 446-4928 Fax: (215) 
446-5130 
Email: r3.SmallBusiness@gsa.gov  

DE, MD, NJ, PA, 
VA, WV 
 

 

Office of Small Business 
Utilization 1800 F Street, NW, 
Room 6029 
Washington, DC   20405  

Phone: (202) 501-1021 Fax: (202) 
208-5938 
Email: small.business@gsa.gov  

  

  

  
 
 


